Serving thirty-three and a third percent (33.3%) of a three (3) yr. Primary Prison Term 

Prop. 57 and the Order given by the 9th  Cir. Three Judge Panel since January 1, 2015 (or prior til) the 
5 

January enactment made "Retroactively" by CDCR is "One" year and approximately seven days to 
6 serve Three Hundred and Seventy-Two (372) Days. 
7 Now using the very same information in the prior paragraph above but using a four (4) yr. 
8 Prison Term (with a one yr. Prop. 57 Illegal Enhancement added sentence) is "One" year, four (4) 

9 months and approximately seven days to serve Four Hundred Eighty-Six (486) Days. Question is 

10 why??? Was the Petitioner not released while in the custody of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's 

11 Department Jail where he had already over served his sentence prior to being shipped off to the 

CDCR??? 
12 

This Petition presents just a many Questions of not only the current laws but of unforeseen

[...]

WASCO State Prison reception center on June 21 1  2017 as a non- 

24 
violent prisoner with No Gang Ties; No Drug Use (ever) and still had not had any write-ups for 

nothing "at all" whatsoever; Petitioner had already "Over Served" and "Over Staved" his prison 
25 

sentence by having already served three hundred and eighty-five (385) days on that date alone. Even 
26 if Petitioner would have served 33.3% of a four (4) yr. sentence while still earning 66.7% Petitioner 
27 should have been "released" back on October l, 2017 at the latest, or better yet; Petitioner should 
28 have been "released" from Wasco just after having arrived from the custody of the LASD.